CIRCUIT COURT OF ILLINOIS
SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MACON COUNTY

MACON COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 23-A0-1
ORDER

WHEREAS, lllinois Supreme Court Rule 45 allows for appearance in court via
remote appearance technology without advance approval for certain court
proceedings, and

WHEREAS, Administrative Order 2022-5 of the Sixth Judicial Circuit, Orders
the Presiding Judge of each county to determine what case types or proceedings

are temporarily exempt from Illinois supreme Court Rule 45 under paragraph
(b)(2), and

WHEREAS, the Administration of Justice in Macon County, lllinois will be
best served by requiring in-person appearances for certain case types and
proceedings.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED

That the following case types require in-person appearances unless judicial
approval is received prior to a hearing:

CH, ED, EV, FC, GC, GR, LM, MH, MR, PR, SC, TX, AD, DC, DN, FA, JA, ID, JV,
CC, MX, OP, CF, CM, CV, DT, DV, MT, OV, QC and TR.

That the following proceeding types require in-person appearances unless
judicial approval is received prior to a hearing: All contested evidentiary hearings.
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ENTER: i , 2023.

Presiding Ju\dge, Macon County



Courtroom 1

Judge Lindsey Shelton

Clerk: Christine Price — cprice@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 425-4781

Courtroom 2A

Judge Shane Mendenhall

Clerk: Vicki Wilson — vwilson@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1442

Courtroom 2B

Judge Erick F. Hubbard

Clerk: Starla Garrett — sgarrett@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1437

Courtroom 3A

Judge James R. Coryell

Clerk: Tracie Mounce —tmounce@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1440

Courtroom 3B

Judge James S. Geisler

Clerk: Melissa Jackson — mjackson@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1303

Courtroom 5A

Judge Rodney S. Forbes

Clerk: Kimberly Harper — kharper@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1484

Courtroom 5B

Judge Phoebe S. Bowers

Clerk: Brittany Ater — bater@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-0857

Courtroom 6A

Judge Thomas E. Griffith

Clerk: Carolyn Powers — cpowers@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1438

Courtroom 6B

Judge R.C. Bollinger

Clerk: Jennifer Michel — jmichel@court.co.macon.il.us
(217) 424-1467




